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*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Prelude David Barker
J. S. Bach
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
God said, “Let there be light,”
and there was light.
God'’s speech
is God’s action.
When God creates,
the creation is good.
God our maker has done it again.
God has brought us to a new dawn. Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 143 Go, Tell It on the Mountain Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Elements of Worship”
Scripture Psalm 29 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 27 Morning Has Broken Congregation



Offertory Prayer Don Hurlbert

Offertory When They Ring the Golden Bells  Lusia Glagoleva
Page, arr.
Anthem Draw the Circle Sanctuary Choir

Gordon Lightfoot/Mark Miller

Sermon You Are Good Rev. Smith
Genesis 1:1-5

Ordinance of the Lord’s Supper

*Hymn 150 As With Gladness Men of Old  Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith
*Response Congregation

Go, tell it on the mountain, over the hills and everywhere,
Go, tell it on the mountain that Jesus Christ is born.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Voluntary in F Major David Barker
John Bennett

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Hurlbert. Don Hurlbert is a native
Atlantan and retired in 2018. He and Terry have been Parkway
members since 2021 and have a daughter and granddaughter living in
northwest Georgia. Don is honored to also serve as an usher, on the
Missions committee, and on the Prayer Card ministry.

Interest Meeting
If you have wondered about Parkway’s ongoing mission in
Cochabamba, Bolivia, we invite you to stay for a brief meeting after
worship Sunday, January 7, in the sanctuary.



Sun., Jan. 7

Mon., Jan. 8
Tues., Jan. 9

Wed., Jan. 10

Thurs., Jan. 11
Sun., Jan. 14

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Interest meeting in the sanctuary

Ladies’ Book club at La Madeleine

Men’s group meeting in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina

Dinner

Wednesday Night Activities

Sanctuary Choir rehearsal

Women’s morning Bible Study
Congregational Life committee meeting
Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Missions committee meeting

Outdoor Recreation Area committee meeting

Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
6:00 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
12:15 pm
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