

parkway baptist church

January 7, 2024

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

January 7, 2024

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Prelude David Barker

J. S. Bach

Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

God said, "Let there be light,"

and there was light.

God's speech

is God's action.

When God creates,

the creation is good.

God our maker has done it again.

God has brought us to a new dawn. Let us worship God!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 143 Go, Tell It on the Mountain Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Elements of Worship"

Scripture Psalm 29 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 27 *Morning Has Broken* Congregation

Offertory Prayer Don Hurlbert

Offertory When They Ring the Golden Bells Lusia Glagoleva

Page, arr.

Anthem Draw the Circle Sanctuary Choir

Gordon Lightfoot/Mark Miller

Sermon You Are Good Rev. Smith

Genesis 1:1-5

Ordinance of the Lord's Supper

*Hymn 150 As With Gladness Men of Old Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Congregation

Go, tell it on the mountain, over the hills and everywhere, Go, tell it on the mountain that Jesus Christ is born.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Voluntary in F Major David Barker

John Bennett

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Hurlbert. Don Hurlbert is a native Atlantan and retired in 2018. He and Terry have been Parkway members since 2021 and have a daughter and granddaughter living in northwest Georgia. Don is honored to also serve as an usher, on the Missions committee, and on the Prayer Card ministry.

Interest Meeting

If you have wondered about Parkway's ongoing mission in Cochabamba, Bolivia, we invite you to stay for a brief meeting after worship Sunday, January 7, in the sanctuary.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Jan. 7	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Interest meeting in the sanctuary	12:15 pm
Mon., Jan. 8	Ladies' Book club at La Madeleine	6:00 pm
Tues., Jan. 9	Men's group meeting in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Jan. 10	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Wednesday Night Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir rehearsal	7:00 pm
Thurs., Jan. 11	Women's morning Bible Study	10:30 am
Sun., Jan. 14	Congregational Life committee meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Missions committee meeting	12:15 pm
	Outdoor Recreation Area committee meeting	12:15 pm



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.